
ORDINANCE # 
 

AN ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TO ACCEPT A 

BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 21/22 FISCAL YEAR 

 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $30,825. in the General Fund; in the Senior Center 

Department for the Amendment to GNRC Contract. Contract #2021-C21 amendment will 

increase CARES Act Extension and additional funding for grocery program by $47,325 

through September 30, 2022. 

  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that 

this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare requiring. 

 

Section 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations be adopted for the 

General Fund: 

 

General Fund     Beginning Departmental  Ending Departmental 

Budget    Budget 

Senior Center Department  $362,945.00 $393,770.00 

 

 

1st reading ________________ 

Public Hearing _______________ 

2nd reading __________________ 

 

Attest:  

 

 

__________________________________________  ______________________________________  

Mayor Steve Allen     City Recorder Alicia Martin, CMFO 


